# **Privacy Policy**

The goal of the Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative is to assist the creation of a sustainable market for the deployment of small-scale generation and energy storage technologies in Wisconsin.

# Privacy Statement for Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative

This Privacy Policy describes if and how your information is collected, used, and shared when you visit wisconsindr.org (the "Site").

### **Information We Collect**

When you visit the "Site", we automatically use standard "Log Files" to collect certain information about your device, time zone, and type of organization if available (e.g., .org, .com, .gov). Additionally, as you browse the "Site", we collect information about the individual web pages or information viewed, what websites or search terms referred you to the "Site", browser type, and information about how you interact with the Site (e.g., reviewing presentations, reports, etc.). We refer to this automatically-collected information as "Device Information".

We do not collect information that is identifiable to a specific individual, such as an individual's name, address, and phone number.

#### Use of Information

The information we automatically collect is used to improve the content of our "Site" and to help us understand what information is valuable to visitors. A limited amount of the information we collect is used in a general quarterly report to our members. Its purpose is to describe ongoing areas of interest, as well as specific topics that we might address in future organization meetings.

#### We do not use

- Cookies", which are data files that are placed on your device or computer and often include an anonymous unique identifier.
- Information to fund our site by showing advertisements as you browse our site. Our "Site" is funded entirely by membership contributions.

#### Links

Our "Site" contains links to other sites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such web sites. This privacy document applies only to wisconsindr.org.

## Disclaimer of Warranties and Accuracy of Data

Although the data found using the "Site" have been produced and processed from sources believed to be reliable, no warranty, expressed or implied, is made regarding accuracy, adequacy, completeness, legality, reliability or usefulness of any information. We provide this information on an "as is" basis. All warranties of any kind are disclaimed. Data can also quickly become out of date. Any errors or omissions may be reported to us.

#### **Disclaimer of Endorsement**

Our "Site" distributes content sometimes supplied by third parties. Any opinions, advice, statements, services, offers, or other information or content expressed or made available by third parties, including information providers, or others, are those of the respective author(s) or distributor(s) and do not necessarily state or reflect those of Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative and shall not be used for advertising or product endorsement purposes. Reference to any specific commercial products, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative.

## Children

Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative does not collect personal information from or offer any services to children under the age of 13. This is in accordance with "Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) [1998] ".

# **Policy Updates**

Wisconsin Distributed Resources Collaborative may update this Privacy Policy, (*dated January 19, 2024*), from time to time. If we decide to change our Privacy Policy, we will post an updated Privacy Policy on this page.